SULVEYOR :	TUUTIV	h	ASSI	GNMEN	T (Office)					
From (Person): Ir							Date/Ti	ne: 13.8.19	17.	19RM
Estimated Cost: _				E	Sill to:				resilio)	
OD(TP) WS/T To Irspect Vehicl	PRES / O	SK S 343	A/INV	MV / CS		Insure	d: S	L(254	06	
at Workshop m/s of 303 AV	fer for n	lana mo	Hote			Te	L3	L(254 190174		
Policy No. 29					Claim No:	5993	374			
Sum insured;					Excess:					
Make of Veh:		1					D.O.A.	6.7.2	019	
CA / REV / R Date/Time: 14.	EP. / REV	24 HRS	Mupa erson Co	ntscted:	Carolin	C	H.O.I Vehice	Endorsement:		
	The second second	action (7 Es	timate						
	SK 5, 3183 SLC 251	10L-X						- Horaco		
7		:53 pm	1	evsel	ZA	to	Inne	Ten 1	ria	minu
\$5050 - 550 - 551 D.J										

MSIG

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. To:

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Irene Tan Gek Ing Attn:

Date: 15 Aug 2019

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SLC2540L

TP Vehicle No

: SKS383P

Accident Date

: 06/07/2019

Make

: BMW 730LI

Assignment Date

: 13/08/2019

Date of Inspection

: 14/08/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 3 days

Inspection At

: Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre

Singapore 159941

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear o/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	4,655.70
Revised Amount	:S\$	3,699.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	373.70
Total	:S\$	4,072.70

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.

(X) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS

Priority Type

Due Date

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	10 Jul 2019		13 Aug 2019 17:19 Assign				New Assign Cancel Cas	
	Main		leference	Cla	im Details	Docume	ents	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS		ability lives was stell	Section and the second section is	[Cre	ated by insu	rer]
Insured:			N BHARADWAJ,				**************	4004004
Main Clain	nant:	DR	G SHWU YONG,	ID: S2507486	F			
Vehicle Reg. No.:		sks	383P	Da	te of Loss:	[52	06/07/2019 00:00 - :59 [52 Months and 26 Days From Reg Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Typ	Claim Type:		599324	Po	licy/Cover Note No.:	29114954APO Coverage: 22/01/2019 - 21/01/2020		019 -
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured)	: SLC	540L	Po	Policy No. (Claimant):			
				1000	cess:			
Repairer:			ormance Motors L ndra - Tel: 631901		ndra) 303 Alexandra	Road, Sime Darby	Performance	Centre, 159941
Handling 1	Insurer:		Insurance (Sing 2541)	apore) Pte. Lt	d. (HQ) - Tel: +65 6	827 7888 [Hand	dled by Irene	Tan Gek Ing -
Adjuster:		LKK	Auto Consultants	Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6256-3561 [Imm.Advice d	ue 14/08/2	019]
Adj Asg. R	Remarks:		P. Car in on 14/08/ dispute (NR) Conta		12PM Please contact u 6319 0174	s ASAP if you can	not attend this	assignment.
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL REG	CEIVED				View Al	I Comp	ose Case Mail

Task Group Subject Handler

View All Search Tasks

Completed On

Assigned By

Create New Task

Created On

Complete

Done?

Re: FINAL REPORT / SKS383P / DS CLAIM / MSIG Claim no.: 599324/IT

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Mon 16/9/2019 4:09 PM

To: Toh Jing Xuan <toh.jing.xuan@simedarby.com.sg>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com> Dear Jing Xuan,

Finalize amount confirmed.

Final invoice and all supporting documents sent over to MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Toh Jing Xuan <toh.jing.xuan@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 13 September 2019 4:10 PM To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FINAL REPORT / SKS383P / DS CLAIM / MSIG Claim no.: 599324/IT

Dear Taufikh,

We refer to above matter and attachment Final Report.

Kindly confirm quantum for COR:

Total Labour: \$2,164.00 Total Parts: \$1,721.45

Total Labour and Parts: \$3,885.45

Repair work days: 3 days.

Thank you.

Best regard,

Toh Jing Xuan (Ms) PML - Body and Paint DID: 63190122

Fax: 64743229

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views

and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime . Darby's."

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

alulesalu.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/07/2019 13:27
Date Of Accident	06/07/2019 12:45
Exact Location Of Accident	TANJONG KATONG ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKS383P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	DR NG SHWU YONG
NRIC No	S2507486F
Email Address	ENSY777@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-92970733
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-92970733
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	730LIA
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	NORMAL USAGE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	2100402633-04
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	DR NG SHWU YONG
NRIC No	S2507486F
Date Of Birth	19/10/1955
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	06/04/1979
Driving Experience	40 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-92970733
Fay Number	

OTHERS-92970733

ENSY777@GMAIL.COM

Address

358 TANJONG KATONG ROAD

Postcode

437120

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

9

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

÷

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLC2540L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

BMW 116D PLATINUM SILVER

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

MR ARUN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

94503584

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Nature Of Damage

FRONT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Inthiral Aff. Thurasarry Performance Motors Limited 303 Metandys Road Sims Darty Performance Cantre Singepore 159941 - routal car

BMW Dealer

Performance Motors Limited

** THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY**

** PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **

A Sime Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0020081-x Toll-Free Number (1800-2255269)

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Fax 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Pax. 63449773 315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Fax. 64796601 (AfterSales

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

0 9 JUL 2019

4762.15

14.09.19 @ 10am

Estimate No. : b1 51883 Page No. : 1 of 4 Date Estimated : 09/07/2019 Prepared By : Inthiran A/L Thurasamy - ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -- ACCOUNT -66 Ng Shwu Yong MSIG Insurance (S) Pte Ltd 358 TANJONG KATONG ROAD 4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807 hence notify Singapore 437120 To resurvey before/after spray painting REGN. NO. MODEL damaged part(s) during resurvey REGN. DATE CHASSIS NO. MILEAGE SKS383P DZ21206 73013Are subject to confirmation 10/02/2015 0 No illegal modification(s) is allowed DESCRIPTION VALUE Supplementary (tem(s) must be resurveyed and Replace rear bumper and attachments. is subject to final approval from Insurance Company QC 1,275.00 Acknowledged by Repairer 92,4 1,038.00 Painting rear bumper. Signature: (O. 177.00 To check electrical wiring systems and lightings at the rear section for proper function. To remove old PDC assembly, replace damaged parts and 177.00 reconnect to new bumper including conduct checks for proper function. Sundries. 80.00 Total Labour 1: 2,747.00 DESCRIPTION PRIC OTY VALUE SET OF MOUNTS FOR PDC SENSOR RR 58.60 1 58.60 RR BUMPER RH MOUNT 198.30 198.30 1 RR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED 1 1.615.00 1,615.00 RR BUMPER RH REFLECTOR 36.80 201 7 × 36.80 Total Parts 1.908.70 Claims OD / 3rd F Date & Time Labour 1 2.747.00 : Parts 1,908.70 Surveyor's Name Labour 2 0.00 Authorised Surveyor's Tel Excess 0.00 Time Total GST @ 7% 325.90 wand. un Grand Total 4,981.60

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-X



Supplementary

Estimate No.

b1 51883

Date Estimated:

09/07/2019

Prepared By :

Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT - 66

MSIG Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

Ng Shwu Yong 358 TANJONG KATONG ROAD

4 Shenton Way

#21-01 SGX Centre 2

Singapore 068807

Singapore 437120

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SKS383P

DZ21206

10/02/2015

730LiA

0

DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL PRICE

DISC. %

NETT

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

QTY DISC. %

NETT

RR BUMPER PROTECTIVE RUBBER STRIP C

106.45

1.00

MI/

106.45 (A)

SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS

Total Labour:

Total Parts:

106.45

Total Labour & Parts:

106.45

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group
Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-X



Final Report

Estimate No. :

b1 51883

Date Estimated:

09/07/2019

Prepared By :

Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

FOR -

Ng Shwu Yong

358 TANJONG KATONG ROAD

- ACCOUNT -

66

MSIG Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

4 Shenton Way

#21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

Singapore 437120

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SKS383P

DZ21206

10/02/2015

730L iA

0

SK5383P	DZ21206	10/02/2015	730LIA		0	
DESCRIPTION			ORIGINA	AL PRICE	DISC. %	NETT
To replace rear bu attachments to fac	mper and attachment ilitate repairs.	ts including remove		850.00		850.00
To respray rear bu	mper.			934.00		934.00
To check electrical rear section for pro	wiring systems and loper function.	lightings at the		150.00		150.00
	C assembly and recor checks for proper fun	nnect to new bumper action.		150.00		150.00
Sundries.				80.00		80.00
DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
RR BUMPER PRO RR BUMPER PAN	TECTIVE RUBBER S EL PRIMED	STRIP C	106.45 1,615.00	1.00 1.00	Nei	106.45 1,615.00
SUPPLEMENTARY ITE	MS		Total Labour :			2 164 00
			Total Parts :			2,164.00 1,721.45
			Total Labour & I	Parts :		3,885.45
			Deduction for Ex	3		0,000.40
			Total Repair Cos	and the second second	ess:	3,885.45
			GST @7%:			271.98
			Grand Total:			4,157.43

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/MSG19014090/T1SF3N2

Date: 17/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

29114954APO

Claimant

SKS383P

Insured Vehicle No:

SLC2540L

Vehicle No : Date of Loss:

06/07/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 599324

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKS383P

Make & Model:

BMW 730LI, 3.0 D/AB 4DR SR LED DSC NAV HUD (A)

Engine No:

10568886N52B30AF

Reg. Date:

10/02/2015 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No: Odometer: WBAYE22060DZ21206

Colour:

Gold

Engine Capacity: 2996 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

51638 km

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

245/50R18

Rear Tyre Size:

245/50R18

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 2,095.15 0.00	Adjuster's 1,801.45 0.00	Difference 293.70 0.00	Diff % 14.02
Labour Paintwork Labour	2,667.00 0.00	2,084.00 0.00	583.00 0.00	21.86
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	4,762.15	3,885.45	876.70	18.41
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	333.35	271.98	61.37	18.41
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,095.50	4,157.43	938.07	18.41

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

13/08/2019

Date Inspected:

14/08/2019 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited

(Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby

Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Sep 2019)
Parts:	143	BMW 730LI 3.0 D/AB 4DR SR LED DSC NAV HUD (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitte	d, no print-code for SKS383P)
Validity:		ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page h the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	*SET OF MOUNTS FOR PDC SENSOR RR	Not Necessary	58.60 FS	*-FS
1	*RR BUMPER RH MOUNT	Not Necessary	198.30 FS	*- FS
1	*RR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED	Deformed	1,615.00 FS	*1,615.00 FS
1	*RR BUMPER RH REFLECTOR	Not Necessary	36.80 FS	*- FS
1	*SUNDRIES	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
1	*RR BUMPER PROTECTIVE RUBBER STRIP C	Necessary	106.45 FS	*106.45 FS
chise part. S=Spct	Nett.			
		Total Parts (S\$)	2,095.15	1,801.45
	1 1 1 1 1 1 thise part. S=Spct	*RR BUMPER RH MOUNT *RR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED *RR BUMPER RH REFLECTOR *SUNDRIES	*RR BUMPER RH MOUNT Not Necessary *RR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED Deformed *RR BUMPER RH REFLECTOR Not Necessary *SUNDRIES Necessary *RR BUMPER PROTECTIVE RUBBER STRIP C Necessary thise part. S=SpcNett.	1 *RR BUMPER RH MOUNT Not Necessary 198.30 FS 1 *RR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED Deformed 1,615.00 FS 1 *RR BUMPER RH REFLECTOR Not Necessary 36.80 FS 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 80.00 FS 1 *RR BUMPER PROTECTIVE RUBBER STRIP C Necessary 106.45 FS

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	REPLACE REAR BUMPER AND ATTACHMENTS	New	1,275.00	850.00
2	PAINTING REAR BUMPER	New	1,038.00	934.00
3	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AND LIGHTINGS AT THE REAR SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	177.00	150.00
4	TO REMOVE OLD PDC ASSEMBLY, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND RECONNECT TO NEW BUMPER INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	177.00	150.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,667.00	2,084.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >